



MISSISSIPPI STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Child Care Facility Inspection Report

KIDS UNDER KONSTRUCTION

License #: 4701

Director: TYLAN LEE

Inspection Date: 03/02/2023

Annual/Mid Inspection

Inspector: Azelda Ellis

Program Administration Violations Cited

No violations cited.

Kitchen Violations Cited

No violations cited.

Nutritional Guidelines Violations Cited

No violations cited.

Playground Violations Cited

1. **Out of Compliance:** Playground fence is less than 3 ½ inches from ground surface, in good repair with no gaps and secure gate latch. (Rule 1.11.9(8) Page 60)
2. **Out of Compliance:** Playground area is clean and free of hazards. (Rule 1.11.11 Page 61)
3. **Out of Compliance:** Sidewalks provide a smooth walking surface (i.e., no trip hazards). (CPSC 3.6 Page 15)

Plan of Correction

1. **POC:** Owner-Director stated she will have playground fencing tighten, fill in holes with rocks, and have the construction company this building on the new building to place back down concrete on sidewalk so children can exit into the fence in playground. Licensing Official provided technical assistance with Owner-Director to not enter the gated play area until grounds corrected. They can sit toward side of the building on the to do activities and snack time.

Person Responsible: Owner/Director **Date for Completion:**

Infant Classroom Violations Cited

Infant - Classroom Number: 1

No violations cited.

Infant Classroom - Classroom Number: 1

Toddler Classroom Violations Cited

Toddlers - Classroom Number: 2

No violations cited.

Toddler Classroom - Classroom Number: 2

Preschool Classroom Violations Cited

Preschool - Classroom Number: 3

No violations cited.

Preschool Classroom - Classroom Number: 3

School Age Room Violations Cited

School-age - Classroom Number: 4

1. **COS:** Daily schedule is posted in classroom. (Rule 1.4.6(b) Page 18)
2. **COS:** Evacuation route is posted in classroom. (Rule 1.4.6(d) Page 18)
3. **COS:** Unused electrical outlets are covered by safety plug covers. (Rule 1.11.1 Page 52)
4. **Out of Compliance:** Ceiling, Floor, and/or floor covering is properly installed, kept clean, in good condition, and in good repair. (Rule 1.11.1(8) Page 51)
5. **Out of Compliance:** Room is well lighted, ventilated, and free of hazardous or potentially hazardous conditions. (Rule 1.11.1(9) Page 51)
6. **Out of Compliance:** Walls are kept clean and free of torn wall covering, chipped paint, broken plaster, and holes. (Rule 1.11.1(12) Page 52)
7. **COS:** Thermometers that are not hazardous to children are placed on interior walls at children's height. (Rule 1.11.8(9) Page 58)

School Age Room - Classroom Number: 4

1. **POC:** Owner-Director stated that she will do spot painting the ceiling, placed missing border around wall, clean both restrooms and rework wood on restrooms cabinets.

Person Responsible: Owner-Director **Date for Completion:** March 20, 2023

Legend

- COS: Corrected on Site
- POC: Plan of Correction

Child Care Director Signature

Connie Lee

MSDH Licensure Representative Signature

A. [Signature]